CURRICULUM PLAN

Course # Course Name

FALL SEMESTER: 16 weeks

NUR 506  Nursing Research and Evidence-Based Practice
NUR 530 Theoretical Basis of Professional Nursing

NUR 532  Fundamentals of Nursing for the MSN

NUR 534  Assessment Across the Lifespan for the MSN

SPRING SEMESTER: 16 weeks

NUR 536  Pathophysiological Basis for Nursing Practice
NUR 538 Pharmacology Across the Lifespan

NUR 540  Adult Health Nursing | for the MSN

NUR 621 Master’s Project |

SUMMER SEMESTER: 14 weeks

NUR 552  Mental Health Nursing for the MSN
NUR 554  Perinatal Nursing for the MSN
NUR 556  Pediatric Nursing for the MSN
NUR 622 Master’s Project Il

FALL SEMESTER: 16 weeks

NUR 513  Nursing Informatics and Technology

NUR 609 Community and Population Health Nursing
NUR 610  Adult Health Nursing Il for the MSN

NUR 623 Master’s Project IlI

SPRING SEMESTER: 16 weeks

NUR 617 Healthcare Policy, Trends and Professional
Issues

NUR 618  Nursing Leadership, Management & Healthcare
Systems

NUR 624  Master’s Project IV
NUR 625 Graduate Seminar

Delivery
Mode

ONL
ONL
F2F
HYB

ONL
ONL
F2F
HYB

F2F
FoF
FoF
HYB

ONL
HYB
F2F
HYB

ONL

HYB

HYB
HYB

Credit
Hours

W o1 W W

-—
E-N

4
14

Program Total:

Asynchronous
(unscheduled)
Contact Hours

48
48
32
48

64
48
56
12

32
24
32
12

48
48
56
12

48

48

32
14

Synchronous
(scheduled)
Contact Hours

16

24

16
16
16

24

F2F
Lab/Clinical
Contact Hours

96
48

144

48
72
48

96
144

48

48

144

Contact hours are learning experiences planned by faculty; additional study time beyond the contact hours is expected.

MSN-DEP

December 5, 2025



	DEGREE: MASTER OF SCIENCE IN NURSING OPTION: msn-dIRECT eNTRY CODE: MSN-DEP
	QUICK FACTS
	DURATION
	Course Delivery
	LICENSURE
	PRACTICE SETTING

	CAREER OPPORTUNITIES
	ADMISSIONS REQUIREMENTS
	General Education Courses
	CURRICULUM PLAN
	PREREQUISITE COURSES
	NEXT STEPS
	CONTACT
	MAIL
	ACCREDITATION



