## **CURRICULUM PLAN**

Course #	Course Name	Delivery Mode	Credit Hours	Asynchronous (unscheduled) Contact Hours	Synchronous (scheduled) Contact Hours	F2F Lab/Clinical Contact Hours
FALL SEM	ESTER: 16 weeks					
NUR 506	Nursing Research and Evidence-Based Practice	ONL	3	48		
NUR 530	Theoretical Basis of Professional Nursing	ONL	3	48		
NUR 532	Fundamentals of Nursing for the MSN	F2F	5	32	16	96
NUR 534	Assessment Across the Lifespan for the MSN	HYB	3	48		48
			14			
SPRING SE	EMESTER: 16 weeks					
NUR 536	Pathophysiological Basis for Nursing Practice	ONL	4	64		
NUR 538	Pharmacology Across the Lifespan	ONL	3	48		
NUR 540	Adult Health Nursing I for the MSN	F2F	8	56	24	144
NUR 621	Master's Project I	HYB	1	12	4	
			16			
SUMMER S	SEMESTER: 14 weeks					
NUR 552	Mental Health Nursing for the MSN	F2F	4	32	16	48
NUR 554	Perinatal Nursing for the MSN	F2F	4	24	16	72
NUR 556	Pediatric Nursing for the MSN	F2F	4	32	16	48
NUR 622	Master's Project II	HYB	1	12	4	
			13			
FALL SEM	ESTER: 16 weeks					
NUR 513	Nursing Informatics and Technology	ONL	3	48		
NUR 609	Community and Population Health Nursing	HYB	5	48		96
NUR 610	Adult Health Nursing II for the MSN	F2F	8	56	24	144
NUR 623	Master's Project III	HYB	1	12	4	
			17			
SPRING SE	EMESTER: 16 weeks					
NUR 617	Healthcare Policy, Trends and Professional Issues	ONL	3	48		48
NUR 618	Nursing Leadership, Management & Healthcare Systems	НҮВ	4	48		48
NUR 624	Master's Project IV	HYB	3	32	16	
NUR 625	Graduate Seminar	HYB	4	14	2	144
			14			
		Progran				

Contact hours are learning experiences planned by faculty; additional study time beyond the contact hours is expected.

MSN-DEP December 5, 2025